V02                              www.microne.com.cn                            Page 1 of 9
ME6206B
Low power consumption, Low ESR Cap. Compatible ME6206B Series
General Description
ME6206B series are highly precise, low power
consumption, high voltage, positive voltage regulators
manufactured using CMOS and laser trimming
technologies .The series provides large currents with a
significantly small dropout voltage.
The series is compatible with low ESR ceramic
capacitors .The current limiter’s foldback circuit also
operates as a short protect for the output current
limiter and the output pin.
Features
 Maximum Output Current: 250mA
（VIN＝4.3V,VOUT＝3.3V）
 Dropout Voltage: 0.2V at 100mA ,0.4V at 200mA
（VOUT＝3.3V）
 Input Voltage Range: up to 5.5V
 Highly Accuracy: ±2％
 Low Power Consumption: 7uA（TYP.）
 Excellent Input Stability
 Be available to regulator and reference voltage
Typical Application
 Mobile phones
 communication equipment
 Portable games
 Cameras, Video systems
 Reference voltage sources
 Battery powered equipment
Package
 SOT23
Typical Application Circuit
RL
VSS
VIN VOUT
Cin
1uF
CL
1uF
ME6206B
V02                              www.microne.com.cn                            Page 2 of 9
ME6206B
Selection Guide
ME 62 06 X XX X G
 Package
      X：SOT23
     Output Voltage
33：3.3V
30：3.0V
18：1.8V
Environment mark
Product Type
Product Series
Microne
Function
product series Output voltage Supply Current Package
ME6206B33XG 3.3V 7uA SOT23
ME6206B30XG 3.0V 7uA SOT23
ME6206B18XG 1.8V 7uA SOT23
NOTE:  At present ,There are three kinds of voltage：3.3V、3.0V、1.8V； If you need other voltage or package,
please contact our sales staff。
Pin Configuration
1 2
3
SOT23
Pin Assignment
Pin Num Name Function
1 VSS Ground
2 VOUT Output
3 VIN Input
V02                              www.microne.com.cn                            Page 3 of 9
ME6206B
Block Diagram
R1
R2
REF
1.25V
VOUT
EA
Vss
VIN
Current
limit
SCP
-
+
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter  Symbol Description Units
Input Voltage VIN 6.5 V
Output Current Iout 500 mA
Output Voltage Vout Vss-0.3 ~ Vout+0.3 V
Power Dissipation SOT23 Pd 0.38 W
Thermal resistance
(Junction to air)
SOT23 θJA 328 ℃/W
Operating Ambient Temperature TOpr -40 ~ +85 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -55 ~ +150 ℃
Maximum junction temperature TJ -40 ~ +150 ℃
V02                              www.microne.com.cn                            Page 4 of 9
ME6206B
Electrical Characteristics
(VIN=Vout+1V,Cin=Cout=1uF,Ta=25
O
C Unless otherwise stated)
Parameter Symbol Condition Mix Typ Max Unit
Output Voltage
VOUT(E)
(Note 2)
IOUT=10mA,
VIN=Vout+1V
X 0.98
VOUT(T)
(Note 1)
X 1.02 V
Input Voltage VIN  - - 5.5 V
Maximum Output
Current
IOUT (max) VIN=Vout+1V - 250 - mA
Load Regulation ∆VOUT
VIN=Vout+1V,
1mA≤IOUT≤100mA
- 14 28 mV
Dropout Voltage
(Note 3)
Vdif1
IOUT
=100mA
Vout=1.8V - 310 620 mV
Vout=3.0V、3.3V - 200 400 mV
Vdif2
IOUT
=200mA
Vout=1.8V - 620 1240 mV
Vout=3.0V、3.3V - 400 800 mV
Supply Current ISS VIN=Vout+1V - 7 15 μA
Line Regulations
OUT
IN OUT
V
V V
IOUT =10mA
Vout+1V ≤VIN≤5V
- 0.03 0.2 %/V
Power Supply
Ripple Rejection
Ratio
PSRR
Vin= 5V
+1VrmsAC,
IOUT =10mA
f=100Hz - 70 -
dB f=1kHz - 65 -
f=10kHz - 54 -
Short Circuit
Current
Ishort Vin=Vout(T)+1.5V Vout=Vss - 20 50 mA
Over Current
Protection
I limit  - 480 - mA
Note : 1. VOUT (T) ：Specified Output Voltage
2. VOUT (E) ：Effective Output Voltage ( le. The output voltage when “VOUT (T)+1.0V”is provided at the Vin pin
while maintaining a certain Iout value.)
3.Vdif ： VIN1 –VOUT (E)’
VIN1 ：The input voltage when VOUT(E)’ appears as input voltage is gradually decreased.
VOUT (E)’=A voltage equal to 98% of the output voltage whenever an amply stabilized Iout  {VOUT
(T)+1.0V} is input.
V02                              www.microne.com.cn                            Page 5 of 9
ME6206B
Type Characteristics
（1） Output Voltage VS. Output Current（VIN=Vout+1, Ta = 25 °C）
（2） Output Voltage vs Input Voltage（Ta = 25 °C）
（3）  Dropout Voltage vs Output Current（VIN=Vout+1V,Ta = 25 °C）
V02                              www.microne.com.cn                            Page 6 of 9
ME6206B
（4） Supply Current vs Input Voltage（Ta = 25 °C）
（5） Output Voltage vs Temperature（VIN=4.3V,Iout=10mA）
（6） Ilimit & short circuit（VIN=4.3V）
V02                              www.microne.com.cn                            Page 7 of 9
ME6206B
（7） overshoot（VIN=4.3V,Iout=0）
（8） Load Transient（VIN=4.3V,Iout=1mA ←→ 250mA）
V02                              www.microne.com.cn                            Page 8 of 9
ME6206B
Packaging Information
 Package Type：SOT23
DIM
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.9 1.15 0.0354 0.0453
A1 0 0.14 0 0.0055
A2 0.9 1.05 0.0354 0.0413
b 0.28 0.52 0.011 0.0205
c 0.07 0.23 0.0028 0.0091
D 2.8 3 0.1102 0.1181
e1 1.8 2 0.0709 0.0787
E 1.2 1.4 0.0472 0.0551
E1 2.2 2.6 0.0866 0.1024
e  0.95(TYP) 0.0374(TYP)
L 0.55(TYP) 0.0217(TYP)
L1 0.25 0.55 0.0098 0.0217
θ 0 8° 0 8°
c1 0.25(TYP) 0.0098(TYP)
V02                              www.microne.com.cn                            Page 9 of 9
ME6206B
 The contents of this document will be updated with the product's improvement without prior
notice. Please consult our sales staff before using this document to ensure that you are using
 The application circuit examples described in this document are only used to indicate the
 Please use this product within the limits stated in this document. We will not be responsible for
 The products described in this document are not allowed to be used in equipment or devices
that affect the human body without the written permission of our company, including but not
limited to: health equipment, medical equipment, disaster prevention equipment, fuel control
equipment, automobile equipment, a
 Although our company has always been committed to improving product quality and reliability,
semiconductor products have a certain probability of malfunction or wrong work. To prevent
personal injury or property damage caused by such accidents, please pay full attention to
safety design, for example: Alternate design, fire protection design, and prevention of wrong
 When exporting this product or this document overseas, you should abide by applicable import
 Copying or reprinting part or all of this document in any form without the permission of our
company is strictly prohibited.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Linear Voltage Regulators category:
Click to view products by  Micro One manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
LV5684PVD-XH  MCDTSA6-2R  L7815ACV-DG  714954EB  ZMR500QFTA  BA033LBSG2-TR  LV5680P-E  L79M05T-E  L78LR05D-MA-
E  NCV317MBTG  NTE7227  MP2018GZD-33-P  MP2018GZD-5-P  LV5680NPVC-XH  LT1054CN8  ZTS6538SE  UA78L09CLP
UA78L09CLPR  CAT6221-PPTD-GT3  MC78M09CDTRK  NCV51190MNTAG  78M05  HT7150-1  UM1540DB-18  XC6234H281VR-G
WL2834CA-6/TR  TPL730F33-5TR  TLS850F1TA V50  TPS549B22RVFR  UM1540DB-33  WL9200P3-50B  WL9100P3-33B  WL9005D4-33
 XC6219B152MR  WL2855K33-3/TR  PJ54BM33SE  PJ9500M25SA  MD7218E33PC1  H7533-2PR  SK7812AU  SD1A30  78L33  TP78L33T3
 L78L33ACUTR  SK6513ST3A-50  SK6054D4-09  SK6054D4-18  SK6054D4-11  SK6054D4-10  LM79L12F